TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
ILLUSTRATED PART MANUAL
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE 00
PAGE     01
REED TRAILER MOUNTED CONCRETE PUMP 04 MODEL A30HP
ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING GROUPS
AND FIGURES:
GROUP  00      HOW  TO  USE PARTS  MANUAL
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01 HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL
FIGURE   02 HOW TO ORDER PARTS
GROUP  10     FINAL  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01  FINAL INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 DECAL ASSEMBLY
GROUP  20     HOPPER  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01  HOPPER INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02  HOPPER CLEAN OUT DOOR ASSEMBLY
GROUP  30     TANK  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01 TANK INSTALLATION
GROUP  40     POWER  TRAIN  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01 POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 BATTERY MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   03 HYDRAULIC PUMPS ASSEMBLY
GROUP  50     CONTROLS  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01 CONTROLS INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   03 CABLE REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   04 RADIO REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
ILLUSTRATED PART MANUAL
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE 00
PAGE     02
GROUP  60     PUMPING  TRAIN  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01  PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02  SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   03 SWING RAM CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   04 CONCRETE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   05 FLUSHBOX ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   06 HYDRAULIC DRIVE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   07 LEFT HAND SIDE
DRIVE CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   08  RIGHT HAND SIDE
DRIVE CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   09  CONTROL WITH CARTRIDGE
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   10 REVERSE CIRCUIT PILOT
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   11 MAIN CYCLING CIRCUIT PILOT
 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
GROUP  70     FRAME  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01 FRAME INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 HUB AND BRAKE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   03 NON-OPERATOR SIDE ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   04 OPERATOR SIDE ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY
GROUP  80     OPTIONAL  INSTALLATION
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01 OPTIONAL INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 OPTIONAL TOOL KIT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   03 ACTUATOR BRAKES ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   04 WATER PUMP INSTALLATION
FIGURE   05 WATER PUMP CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   06 WATER PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   07 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   08 NON-OPERATOR SIDE HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE   09 OPERATOR SIDE HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY
REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
HOW TO USE PART MANUAL
A30HP
PARTS

REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE 02
PAGE     01
1.   Always give serial number and model
of REED trailer mounted concrete
pump 04 Model A30HP.  (Refer  to
each  unit  name  plate  shown  below).
NOTE: This manual is being released
to cover unit starting with serial
number 3-08-1-2827 to current
production. Some components used
on earlier units differ from current
productions. Where this occurs, the part is identified by a serial number.
2.   Always specify part number and complete name of parts ordered.
A. Turn to table of content in the desired Installation.
      Refer to main group in which part should be listed.
B.  Find title of figure in which the part should be shown.  Note figure number.
REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE 02
PAGE     02
C. Turn to corresponding page, find the group and figure.
D.  Check your required part and its attaching parts and match with illustration page.
E. Refer to corresponding item number in the part list page.
      Part numbers are located in the part number column.
F.   When ordering variable or optional miscellaneous parts which are not found this
in parts chapter, follow the above outlined procedure of how to order parts.
1). When applicable, give model and serial number of the component for
which parts are desired.
2). In a specific, difficult to describe situation, a marked-up photograph or   detailed
sketch would be helpful.
REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE 02
PAGE     03
3.  Do not designate quantity by “set”.  State specifically how many parts are wanted.
4. Always give complete address and full shipping instructions. Specify shipping
instructions, truck freight, air freight. United Parcel Service (UPS), or FEDEx and
DHL are available in designated areas.
5.   TO ORDER
A.   BY MAIL
                 Attention: Parts Department
                            REED LLC
                       13822 Oaks Avenue
                         Chino, CA. 91710
  B.   BY FAX
                    (909) 287 - 2141
      C.   BY PHONE
                    (909) 287 - 2100
6.  Parts return without authorization will not be accepted.  If it is necessary to return
parts for any reason, written authorization may be obtained from REED Parts
Department, Chino, CA. 91710. A Parts Return Authorization form is provided
when REED deems its necessary to have the part returned for evaluation. The
form is issued by the Warranty of Parts Department of REED.
A.  The form will be filled by REED unless requesting necessary information
and you will receive a copy as well as shipping tag.
B. Attach shipping tag to part insert return original invoice.
C.  Ship part to REED PREPAID.
D. Part must be returned to REED within 30 days from date of authorization.
REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30HP
GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  10
FIGURE 00
PAGE     01
REED  TRAILER MOUNTED CONCRETE PUMP 04 MODEL A30HP ILLUSTRATED
PARTS MANUAL GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING
FIGURES:
FIGURE   00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01  FINAL INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 DECAL ASSEMBLY
REVISION:
FINAL INSTALLATION
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  10
FIGURE 01
PAGE     01
REVISION:
FINAL INSTALLATION
A30HP
PARTS
GROUP  10
FIGURE 01
PAGE     02
ITEM
NO.
REED ’S
PARTS NO.
DESCRIPTION
1 2 3 4 5
QTY
-1 A30HP-V04 Installation, A30HP Final Ref
2 20-01 • Installation, Hopper
 (See Group 20, Figure 01 for DET)
1
3 30-01 • Installation, Tank
(See Group 30, Figure 01 for DET)